
THE WELSH PONY & COB SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND (INC) 

COUNCIL 2021-2022 

PATRON                        Mrs Marian Lusby 
 

PRESIDENT    Dawn Elliott    Hollybank Stud 
336 Highbank Cairnbrae Rd 
RD 12  Rakaia  7782 
Ph 027 462 8852 
Email: dawnelliott@xtra.co.nz  

 
IMMEDIATE PAST   Diane Chesmar   365 Clintons Rd RD 1 
PRESIDENT       Christchurch 7671 

Ph 021 191 8997 
Email: dianechesmar@gmail.com  

 
SOUTH ISLAND    Sandra Evers    PO Box 76 

VICE PRESIDENT      Havelock 7150 
Ph- 027520225 

Email- guzzichick@gmail.com 

 
NORTH ISLAND    Katrina Bowditch   Tosca Welsh Pony Stud 

VICE PRESIDENT      97 Ngarongo Rd 
RD 13 Hawera 4673 

Ph: 021 830 380 

Email: kbowditch77@gmail.com 
 
SECRETARY/TREASURER  Zandra Cook    Tremorne Stud 

86 Dudley Road 
RD 6 Inglewood 4386 
Phone 06 756 8733 0274426018 
Email: wpcsnz@xtra.co.nz  

 
SOUTH ISLAND PUBLIC   Philip Peter    Te Hepe Stud 
RELATIONS       1217 Taiko Road RD4  
(South Island Judges Convenor)     Timaru 7974  

Ph 0272349619 .  

E: flatstick@xtra.co.nz 
 
NORTH ISLAND PUBLIC  Vicki MacLean   73a Cressida Ave 
RELATIONS       Stratford 4332 

0274860110 

        E:  brackenmere@xtra.co.nz  
 
PUBLICITY OFFICER   Hayley Kinley    Springdale Stud     

397 Whakahoro Road  

RD1 Waitoa 3380 Waikato 

0274344185 

E: hayley.kinley.welsh@gmail.com   

 
 
Elected 2019   Jo Linton   Omarunui Road 
(3 year Term)        RD 3 Napier 4183 

E: jjkids@xtra.co.nz 
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Sheridan Steiner      Troon Stud 
301 Matarawa Road 
RD1 Tokoroa 3491 
0272846017 
E:  sssartworks@gmail.com 

 
Elected 2020   Barbara Bilski  Surreyholme Stud  

(3 Year Term)      40 Richmond Road 

Carterton. 5713.    

06 379 7941 or 0274 797941.  

E:  barbandtony@xtra.co.nz 

 

Michael Goodwin Myross Bush, R D 2 

Invercargill 9872 

03 230 4666    021 475 200 

E:  nzmikey9872@gmail.com 

 

Elected 2021   Karen Wallace  Vanace Stud 
(3 Year Term)    (North Island   481 Redoubt RD  Manukau 2019 

Judges Convenor)  Ph 0272099419  
E:  vanace@xtra.co.nz 

 
Tryphena Carter  PO Box 130 Riversdale 9744 

Ph: 021529715 
E:  tryphena.carter@gmail.com  

 
    Maureen Harvey  Glenayr Stud  C/- Ascot Farm 

26 French Pass Road  R D 4 

Cambridge  3496   

Phone  021 971 009   

E:  b.harvey@ascotfarm.co.nz 

 
Elected 2021  Denise Wilson   108 Calypso Rd, Makarewa,  
(2 Year Term)       RD 6, Invercargill.  

Cell 027 2592649 Home 03 2358192 
E:  denise.wilson@xtra.co.nz 
 

Elected 2021  Gaylene Stanaway-Dreadon Karanganui Lodge 

(1 Year Term)      190 Walters Road RD1, Karaka 2580 
Auckland  021 141 7274 

E:   Gaylenestanaway@icloud.com     
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